

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 01/16/04 (2)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 70**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 70.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 70 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 3, delete the words "SECTION 8" and substitute "SECTION 10"

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete the words "SECTION 9" and substitute "SECTION 11"

AND

Page 4, line 23, delete the words "SECTION 10" and substitute "SECTION 12"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete the words "SECTION 11" and substitute "SECTION 13"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete the words "SECTION 12" and substitute "SECTION 14"

AND

Page 5, line 17, delete the words "SECTION 13" and substitute "SECTION 15"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete the words "SECTION 14" and substitute "SECTION 16"

AND

Page 6, line 7, delete the words "SECTION 15" and substitute "SECTION 17"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete the words "SECTION 16" and substitute "SECTION 18"



AND

Page 6, line 26, delete the words "SECTION 17" and substitute "SECTION 19"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee  
MAH/MAH - 01-16-2004 11:15  
MAH534

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary